

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1072 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

V.i.d.c., Thr Its Executive Engineer, MediumPETITIONER
And Minor Irrigation Division, Amravati

V/S

Shri. Vinayakrao Sheshraoji Diwate And OthersRESPONDENT

SK BHOYAR for Petitioner

RAHUL JAYWANTRAO SHINDE (FOR LRS OF R/1) for
Respondent

ADV S V NARALE AGP FOR R-2, 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT. S.O. TO NEXT WEEK

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)