



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1072/2025  
VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION VS  
VINAYAKRAO SHESHARAOJI DIWATE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.K.Bhoyar, Advocate for applicant.  
Mr.M.A.Kadu, A.G.P.for Respondent no.2 and 3/State.

**CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.**

**DATED : 07/05/2026**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, two days time is granted to deposit cheque amount of compensation amount, as ordered by this Court.

**(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J.)**